
Page 1 to 4

  

This is a published notice on the Find a Tender service: https://www.find-
tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/012818-2025 

Tender

Brimscombe Port Mill Ground Floor WC Refurbishment &
Salthouse External Maintenance v2

Stroud District Council

UK4: Tender notice - Procurement Act 2023 - view information about notice types 

Notice identifier: 2025/S 000-012818
Procurement identifier (OCID): ocds-h6vhtk-04fcb3 
Published 3 April 2025, 2:03pm

Scope 

Description

The refurbishment of the communal ground floor toilet accommodation and the external
repair of the detached Grade II Salthouse building on the site.

Total value (estimated)

£55,000 including VAT

Below the relevant threshold

Contract dates (estimated)

2 June 2025 to 31 October 2025

4 months, 29 days

https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/012818-2025
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/012818-2025
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Home/NoticeTypes


Page 2 to 4

Main procurement category

Works

CPV classifications

45000000 - Construction work

Contract locations

UKK13 - Gloucestershire

Submission 

Tender submission deadline

30 April 2025, 4:30pm

Submission address and any special instructions

www.supplyingthesouthwest.org.uk

Tenders may be submitted electronically

Yes

https://www.supplyingthesouthwest.org.uk


Page 3 to 4

Award criteria 

Below threshold evaluation

Procedure 

Procedure type

Below threshold - open competition

Contracting authority 

Stroud District Council

Public Procurement Organisation Number: PRHW-3326-HVMG

Ebley Mill, Ebley Wharf

Stroud

GL5 4UB

United Kingdom

Contact name: Mrs Jo Spain

Email: jo.spain@stroud.gov.uk

Region: UKK13 - Gloucestershire

mailto:jo.spain@stroud.gov.uk


Page 4 to 4

Organisation type: Public authority - sub-central government

Powered by TCPDF (www.tcpdf.org)

http://www.tcpdf.org

	Scope
	Description
	Total value (estimated)
	Contract dates (estimated)
	Main procurement category
	CPV classifications
	Contract locations

	Submission
	Tender submission deadline
	Submission address and any special instructions
	Tenders may be submitted electronically

	Award criteria
	Procedure
	Procedure type

	Contracting authority
	Stroud District Council


		2026-02-24T06:22:07+0000
	TCPDF




